
0 3 5 7 9
0

20
40
60
80

100
C

el
l p

op
ul

at
io

n 
(%

)
cDC

Days

C
el

l p
op

ul
at

io
n 

(%
)

0
20
40
60
80

100

0 3 5 7 90 3 5 7 9
0

20
40
60
80

100

C
el

l p
op

ul
at

io
n 

(%
)

CD11c+ DC

Days

C
el

l p
op

ul
at

io
n 

(%
)

0 3 5 7 9
0

20
40
60
80

100

A

B C D

WT

Genotyping & Differentiation

plncIrf8-pA
pGFP-pAHoxB8 

retrovirus

MPP HoxB8 MPP

Limiting Dilution

E

0 3 5 7 9
0

5

10

15

20

25
C

el
l p

op
ul

at
io

n 
(%

)
lncIRF8-pA
pGFP-pA

plncIrf8-pA
pGFP-pA

F

HG

B220

C
D

11
b

Day 5

XCR1

C
D

11
b

Day 9

cDC
63.8

cDC1
0.14

cDC2
84.9

pDC
6.07

cDC1
0.67

cDC2
81.7

cDC
79.4

pDC
2.09

KO KO rescue

0 3 5 7 9
0

20
40
60
80

100

C
el

l p
op

ul
at

io
n 

(%
)

cDC2

Days

C
el

l p
op

ul
at

io
n 

(%
)

0 3 5 7 9
0

20
40
60
80

100

KO

KO re
sc

ue
0.00000
0.00001
0.00002
0.00003
0.00004

G
en

e 
ex

pr
es

si
on

✱

lncIrf8

G
en

e 
ex

pr
es

si
on

 (×
10

-3
)

0.00
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04

KO rescu
eKO

Day 0
Day 3
Day 5
Day 7
Day 9

-10 35 80

KO
KO rescue+

+ +
+

+ +
+ +

cDC1 pDC

cD
C

cD
C

2
cD

C
2

cD
C

lncIrf8 promoter KO
HoxB8 MPP (bulk)

lncIrf8
DC

Xu et al., Figure 4-figure supplement 1


